CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION 2018-07 (In Reference to Ordinance 2018-477)

Commercial and Industrial Business Registration

Whereas, the Township's Office of Community

Standards has recommend that the Ypsilanti Township

Board adopt an Ordinance requiring commercial and industrial businesses in Ypsilanti Township to register with the Office of Community Standards; and

Whereas, adoption of Business Registration Ordinance 2018-477 will enable the Office of Community Standards to advise prospective commercial and industrial businesses, before their operations begin, of applicable zoning and code requirements; and

Whereas, the information required in the proposed Ordinance includes an afterhours emergency contact number that may be used in case of a police or fire emergency; and

Whereas, the information required in the proposed

Ordinance includes whether there are hazardous materials
or substances within commercial or industrial business
premises; and

Whereas, knowledge that hazardous materials and substances are present in commercial and industrial buildings is important for firefighters, law enforcement and

other emergency first responders in the event of an emergency;

Whereas, the Ordinance provides that all existing commercial and industrial businesses will have 60 days from the effective date of the Ordinance to register their businesses with the Office of Community Standards;

Now Therefore,

Be it resolved, that Ordinance No. 2018- 477 is hereby adopted by reference.

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2018-07 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on May 15, 2018.